SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1826

A RESOLUTION recognizing Roger D. Lowe's service and commitment to Wichita State University and to higher education.

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe has faithfully served Wichita State University for over 45 years, under six of the 12 presidents in the history of Wichita State University; and

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe provided the fiscal guidance and dedication to detail needed to transition the University of Wichita, a municipal institution, to Wichita State University, a public university under the Kansas Board of Regents; and

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe has made a difference in the lives of students, faculty and staff at Wichita State University through his leadership in maintaining strong fiscal integrity and creating a physical environment conducive to learning and research; and

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe has been a mentor and source of inspiration to his staff in the Division of Administration and Finance and to other campus and higher education colleagues; and

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe has commendably supported his profession by serving on many national and regional committees, having served as president of both the Central Association of College and University Business Officers and the National Association of College and University Business Officers (NACUBO), and in 1988 was awarded the Distinguished Business Officer Award, the highest award given by NACUBO; and

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe has received the Meritorious Achievement Award from Pittsburg State University and the Recognition Award of the Wichita State University Alumni Association; and

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe has been and remains an enthusiastic and loyal supporter of Wichita State University's basketball, baseball, volleyball and bowling teams; and

WHEREAS, Roger D. Lowe has unselfishly dedicated his career to the improvement of higher education by serving as the only Vice President for Administration and Finance in the history of Wichita State University: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we acknowledge and thank Roger D. Lowe for the extraordinary service and commitment to Wichita State University and to higher education in the State of Kansas; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Roger D. Lowe, Vice President for Administration and Finance, Wichita State University, 1845 Fairmount St. Wichita, Kansas 67260.

Senate Resolution No. 1826 was sponsored by Senators McGinn, Barnett, Betts, Bruce, Donovan, Emler, Journey, Palmer, Petersen, Schodorf, Teichman and Wagle.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

	_
	President of the Senate.
	2 resident of the benate.
•	
	Secretary of the Senate.